
AIN GESI Working Group 2023 

1. Anjila Dahal adahal@hollows.org 

2. Reshma Shrestha reshma@ain.org.np  

3. Arati Sharma arati_sharma@wvi.org 

4. Arishma arishma.shrestha@peopleinneed.cz 

5. Bivishika Bhandari bivishika.bhandari@wwfnepal.org 

6. CHELI cheli.gurung@umn.org.np 

7. Farina Banu Farina.Banu@winrock.org 

8. Govinda Rimal GRimal@lwr.org 

9. Hazel Wong hazel.wong@umn.org.np 

10. Indira Thapa indira.thapa@imsweden.org 

11. kamlesh Niraulakamlesh.niraula@savethechildren.org 

12. Karuna Baral karuna.baral@adranepal.org 

13. Kripa Dangol kripa@dzi.org 

14. Kyra Marwaha kyra.marwaha@tdh.ch 

15. Manish Bhattarai MBhattarai@lwr.org 

16. Manisha Maharjan m.maharjan@hi.org 

17. Meghan Nalbo meghan.nalbo@asiafoundation.org 

18. Michelle Lemeur mlemeur@mercycorps.org 

19. Narbada Soralimagar narbada.soralimagar@tdh.ch 

20. Neelima hrofficer@np-actionagainsthunger.org 

21. Nikki Sapkota Nikki.Sapkota@helvetas.org 

22. Niraj adminco@np-actionagainsthunger.org 

23. Nirmala Maharjan nirmala.maharjan@care.org 

24. Nisha Karki Nisha.Karki@actionaid.org 

25. Nisha Sharma nsharma@hki.org 

26. Niva Shakya niva.shakya@care.org 

27. Padam Mahar padam.mahar@cbm.org 

28. Pallavi Payal pallavi.payal@asiafoundation.org 

29. Preeti Thapa preeti.thapa@asiafoundation.org 

30. Rabina Shrestha rshrestha@international-alert.org 

31. Radhika Regmi rregmi@ifes.org 

32. Ratna Shrestha Ratna.shrestha@vsoint.org 

33. Reema Shrestha reema.shrestha@roomtoread.org 

34. Renu Shrestha renu.shrestha@actionaid.org 

35. Rupa Panday rupa.panday@crs.org Coordinator 

36. Sabitra Dhakal sabitradhakal@snv.org 

37. Salina Tamang Salina.tamang@roomtoread.org 

38. Samjhana Kachhyapati skachhyapati@fhi360.org 

mailto:reshma@ain.org.np
mailto:rupa.panday@crs.org


AIN GESI Working Group 2023 

39. Sandesh Silpakar sandesh.silpakar@plan-international.org Co Coordinator 

40. Sangita sangita@restlessdevelopment.org 

41. Seema Luitel Seema.Luitel@welthungerhilfe.de 

42. Seema Rajouria seemarajouria@wateraid.org 

43. Shashi Ghalan Shashi.ghalan@tearfund.org 

44. Shikha Basnet BasnetS@ipas.org 

45. Shikha Shrestha Shikha.Shrestha@vsoint.org 

46. Shodashi Rayamajhi shodashi.rayamajhi@savethechildren.org 

47. Smriti Dahal smriti.dahal@wwfnepal.org 

48. Smriti Neupane Smriti.Neupane@helvetas.org 

49. Soma Kumari Rana  skrana@ideglobal.org 

50. Soni Pradhan soni.pradhan@savethechildren.org 

51. Subarna Pandey Subarna.Pandey@kirkonulkomaanapu.fi 

52. Sunita Gurung sunita.gurung@manniskohjalp.se 

53. Surendra Gautam surendra.gautam@awointernational.de 

54. Suryalaxmi Bajracharya suryal@ceci.ca 

55. Sushma Karki sushma@apadm.org 

56. Suvekshya Shrestha Suvekshya.Shrestha@practicalaction.org.np 

57. Vishruta vishruta.rana@lutheranworld.org 

 

mailto:sandesh.silpakar@plan-international.org

